Criterium Umbro di Corsa Campestre 2022
Classifiche di Categoria

Categoria AssM

Pos ATLETA SQUADRA Orvieto Foligno Spoleto Strozzacapponi Umbertide Totale
1 MELCHIORRI MARCO ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 50 47 50 147
2 BURACCIONI ALESSIO ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO 48 46 49 143
3 CAPUTO GIANLUCA ATLETICA PAKMAN A.S.D 45 37 47 129
4 DIBBASSY YUSUF ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA 43 38 44 125
5 GRESTA MATTEO G.S. AMLETO MONTI 44 33 43 120
6 CRESCENZI NICOLO TERNANA MARATHON CLUB A.S.D. 42 45 87
7 VESTRELLI ROBERTO ATLETICA SPOLETO 2010 46 36 82
8 LOPARDO CATALDO A.S.D. CARMAX CAMALDOLESE 42 30 72
9 SORCI THOMAS ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 50 50
10  ANGELONIGIULIO #ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI 49 49
11 GRILLI LEONARDO ATLETICA UMBERTIDE 49 49
12 FERRANTE DANIELE S.S. LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA 48 48
13 MARIANI FRANCESCO ATLETICA IL COLLE ASD 48 48
14 CIARAMELLA DAVIDE A.S.D. AT RUNNING 47 47
15 INVERNI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 46 46
16  PACIFICI ALESSANDRO ATL.CSAIN PERUGIA 45 45
17 DIOMANDE LOUATY JEAN MARC #ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI 44 44
18  ZIBETTINICOLA ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 43 43
19 IACHETTINIIACOPO ATLETICA IL COLLE ASD 42 42
20  CHAFIQI AHMED G.S. AMLETO MONTI a1 a4
21 CHIERUZZI LEONARDO ASD ATHLETIC AMELIA 41 41
22 BALDASSARRI FABIO ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE 40 40
23 LOMBARDO FACCIALE ANDREA ATLETICA UMBERTIDE 40 40
24 FALCHI GIANLUCA ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 39 39
25  CAMINO JAVIER MATEOS SPAGNA 35 35
26  GIOVANNINI FRANCESCO ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 34 34
27  MARRISTEFANO ATL.CSAIN PERUGIA 32 32
28  DONATIRICCARDO TERNANA MARATHON CLUB A.S.D. 31 31
29  FRANCUCCI DANIELE ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 29 29
30  PORFIRI MARCO ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO 28 28

31 COLETTI LORENZO TERNANA MARATHON CLUB A.S.D. 27 27



Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

ATLETA

BALUCANI DAVIDE
GIULIANI LUCA

APOSTOLI PROIETTI ANDREA
EVANGELISTI ELIA
BRUNETTI CARLO

GIANNINI MARCO
APOSTOLI PROIETTI ANDRE
LEPORE SILVIO

PANTALLA FABIO ALDO
LUPI PAOLO LUIGI

MANIS MANUEL
MARINETTI ROBERTO
PANTALLA FABIO

RIBELLI STEFANO

CASI ALESSIO

GALUPPO MATTEO

ATLETA
NUCCIARELLI PIERLUIGI
RONDINI GABRIELE
CALANDRI ENRICO
MEZZETTI ALESSIO
MARTELLUCCI ENRICO
PELAGRILLI PAOLO
MATTIOLI ANDREA
FRESCUCCI GABRIELE
ANSANO FABIO
GEMMA FEDERICO
MINELLA DIEGO
TYOULI RACHID

EUSEPI LUCA
MONTEGIOVE CORRADO
TETTAMANTI STEFANO
FIORENTINI LORENZO

URBANI GIOVANNI

SQUADRA
ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE

A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
A.S.D. AT RUNNING

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
A.S.D. AT RUNNING

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

2S ATLETICA SPOLETO

GUBBIO RUNNERS

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
AMATORI PODISTICA TERNI
RUNCARD

ATL.LIBERTASA.R.C.S.PERUGIA

SQUADRA
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
S.S. LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA
ASD FILIPPIDE-AVIS C.LAGO-DLF
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'

2S ATLETICA SPOLETO

ASD RUNNERS CANINO

ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE
ATLETICA PAKMAN A.S.D
ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE

ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

Categoria SM35

Orvieto Foligno
47 49
48 50
46 48
45
44
50
49
47
46
45
44
43
Categoria SM40
Orvieto Foligno
48 47
45 44
50
48
46
47
45
50
49
49
46
44
43
43
42
41

Spoleto Strozzacapponi

50

47

44

49

48

46

45

Spoleto Strozzacapponi
47
43
50
48
49
44

45

46

Umbertide

Umbertide

Totale
146
98
94
92
88
50
49
49
48
47
46
46
45
45
44

43

Totale
142
132
100
96
95
91
90
50
49
49
46
46
44
43
43
42

41



18 MAGNINI MICHELE

Pos ATLETA

1 IAPAOLO MICHELE

2 CALVANELLI MARCO
3 CORICELLO ANTONIO
4 PANDURI MICHELE

5 CIRRI ROBERTO

6 MONTECCHIANI NIKO

7 SACCOCCINI MARCO

8 MANCUSO WALTER

9 MATALONI FLAVIO

10 CRESCIENZI SIMONE
11 TARDI ROSARIO

12 IONITA OVIDIU

13 ORSINI ANDREA

14 FIORENTINI LUCA

15 SAVERI RAFFAELE

16 ALLEGRUCCI FABIO

17 BORGOGNONI MARCO
18 TASCHINI GIAN PAOLO
19 MARRICCHI ENRICO
20 FRESCUCCI MARCO

21 PERAZZINI ALESSIO

Pos ATLETA

1 TOMASSOLI MASSIMILIANO
2 D'ATANASIO FABIO

3 CASTELLINI GIANNI

4 GIANNINI DAVID

5 SYLLA LAKAMY

6 GREGORI NICOLA

7 FOIS CRISTIAN

8 CONTI PIERGIORGIO

9 FERRETTI PIERO ANDREA

10 PISCIOTTANO ROSSANO

ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE

SQUADRA

ASD GRUP SPORTIVO AMLETO MONTI

ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO
L'UNATICI ELLERA CORCIANO ASD
ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA
FILIRUN TEAM ASD

AMATORI PODISTICA TERNI
ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO

UISP ASD ATL COSTA D'ARGENTO
TERNANA MARATHON CLUB A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA MYRICAE TERNI
MOLON LABE ASD

2S ATLETICA SPOLETO
ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

ASD BOLSENA FORUM SPORT
GUBBIO RUNNERS

RUNNERS CANINO ASD

A.S.D. AT RUNNING
ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO
ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

SQUADRA

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD

2S ATLETICA SPOLETO

ASD PODISTICA LINO SPAGNOLI

ATLETICA AVIS SANSEPOLCRO

ATL.CAPANNE PRO LOCO ATHL.TEAM

ATLETICA AVIS SANSEPOLCRO

ASD TRACK & FIELD MASTER GROSS

2S ATLETICA SPOLETO

C.U.S. CAMERINO

ASD RUNNERS CANINO

40
Categoria SM45
Orvieto Foligno
50 48
47 45
46 44
49
46
42
41
50
49
48
47
45
44
43
43
42
a1
40
39
Categoria SM50
Orvieto Foligno
46 46
50
49 47
48
45
43
50
49
48

Spoleto Strozzacapponi
49
45
43
50
44
47

42

48

46

Spoleto Strozzacapponi
46

50
48
45

42

49

Umbertide

Umbertide

40

Totale
147
137
133
99
90
89
83
50
49
48
48
47
46
45
44
43
43
42
41
40

39

Totale
138

100

96

9

90

85

50

49

49

48
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

Pos

DELLA CORTE SALVATORE
MARTELLINI PAOLO

COLA GIAMPAOLO
GIULIANI ALESSANDRO
GIULIANI MAURIZIO
LEPRATTO ANGELO
CHIACCHIERONI ADRIANO
GIGLIO FRANCESCO
MERCONE FABRIZIO

RICCI MIRKO

PETRUCCI LUCA

ATLETA

BARONI DANIELE
VOLZONE FABIO
POLTICCHIA ROBERTO
MANFREDINI VALERIO
BELLINI FABRIZIO
PANICHI MARIO MARIANO
LATINI GIUSEPPE
PROCACCI MARIO
BURATTI MAURIZIO
CORIGLIANO ANTONINO
BIANCHINI ALFREDO
TIRATTERRA ANTONIO
MEASSI GIAMPIERO
RIGOLETTI URBANO
GIOMBETTI GABRIELE
BRACARDI PAOLO
CHIACCHIERONI ALVIERO
BRUTTI DANIELE
PAGLIACCIA MAURIZIO

BELLACINI GIAN LUCA

ATLETA

PELLICCIA ALBERTO

A.S. TEAMFRANCAVILLA

2S ATLETICA SPOLETO

A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEFIASCONE
RUN CARD

ASD ATHLETIC AMELIA

ATL. OVADESE ORMIG

G.S. UISPORT AVIS TODI

A.S.D. EDUCARE CON IL MOVIMENT
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
MARATHON CLUB CITTA' DI CASTEL

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO

SQUADRA
ATL. RIMINI NORD SANTARCANGELO
G.S. AMLETO MONTI

ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA

ATL. RIMINI NORD SANTARCANGELO
ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO
ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE

RUN CARD

ASD ATLETICA TAINO

A.POD. VALTENNA

A.S.D. AT RUNNING
ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

A.S.D. AT RUNNING

A.S.D. VITERBO RUNNERS

A.S.D. EDUCARE CON IL MOVIMENT
PIETRALUNGA RUNNERS A.S.D.
VOLUMNIA SERICAP

G.S. UISPORT AVIS TODI
POLISPORTIVA MYRICAE TERNI
A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEFIASCONE

TERNANA MARATHON CLUB A.S.D.

SQUADRA

ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

47
45
44
44
43
42
41
40
Categoria SM55
Orvieto Foligno
50 50
49 49
47 47
45 45
46
44
43
48
48
46
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
Categoria SM60
Orvieto Foligno
49 49

47

44

43

Spoleto
49
48
45
47
44
46
42

50

43

41

Spoleto

50

Strozzacapponi

Strozzacapponi

Umbertide

Umbertide

47
47
45
44
44
44
43
43
42
41

40

Totale
149
146
139
137
90
90
85
50
48
48
46
44
43
43
42
41
41
40
39

38

Totale

148



BIANCONI STEFANO

3 CROCIONE DANIELE

4 PACINI MAURO

5 MILIACCA FABIO

6 GRILLO GIACOMO

7 SAVERI CLAUDIO

8 NOTTOLINI CLAUDIO
9 MATTIOLI CLAUDIO
10 APRUZZESE ANTONIO
11 CORRADI MARIO

12 MILLIACCA FABIO

13 POMPILI MARCELLO
14 ROSSINI GIANFRANCO
15 CECERA GIORGIO

16 RAUCO LORENZO
Pos ATLETA

1 BERTOLINI ADEMARO
2 VENTANNI ONELIO

3 PETRINI FAUSTO

4 MARINANGELI ADRIANO
5 BALLANTI PIETRO

6 BITTI GIUSEPPE

7 BACINO GUIDO

Pos ATLETA

1 COSIMI ANGELO

2 FIORDELLI CLAUDIO
3 MONTI LEARCO

4 RAGGI SERGIO

5 BIRIBANTI MORENO
Pos ATLETA

1

PETRINI ELENA MARIA

PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
LIBERTAS ATHLETIC AMELIA
ATLETICA AVIS SANSEPOLCRO

ASD ATHLETIC AMELIA

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO
ATL.CAPANNE PRO LOCO ATHL.TEAM
ASD TRACK & FIELD MASTER GROSS
ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA

ATL. AVIS CASTEL S.PIETRO

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
LIBERTAS ATHLETIC AMELIA

G.S. UISPORT AVIS TODI

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
POLISPORTIVA MYRICAE TERNI

ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

SQUADRA
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA
ASSISI RUNNERS ASD

A.S.D. RUNNERS SAN GEMINI
ASD RUNNERS CANINO
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO

SQUADRA

ASD ATLETICA TAINO
ATLETICA AVIS SANSEPOLCRO
G.S. AMLETO MONTI
ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO

POLISPORTIVA MYRICAE TERNI

SQUADRA

#ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI

50 47 48
43 45 46
42 44 45
46 47
42 44
41 43
50
49
48
48
47
46
45
44
40
Categoria SM65
Orvieto Foligno Spoleto  Strozzacapponi
50 50 50
49 46 47
49 49
47 48
48
48
45
Categoria SM70
Orvieto Foligno Spoleto Strozzacapponi
49 49 49
48 47 47
50 50
48 48
50
Categoria Girls
Orvieto Foligno Spoleto Strozzacapponi
49 50

Umbertide

Umbertide

Umbertide

145
134
131
93
86
84
50
49
48
48
47
46
45
44

40

Totale
150

142

98

95

48

48

45

Totale
147

142

100

9%

50

Totale

99



10
11
12
13
14
15

16

Pos

10
11

12

Pos

CAMPANELLI MARTINA
LINI DEBORA

CALIGIANA GIULIA
SALVINI PAOLA
CUCCIAGLIONI VERONICA
TICCHIONI LETIZIA

GHIGI MADDALENA
HAGIU TEODORA
BRUNETTI FIAMMA MARIA
CAPOTOSTI ANNA
SACCODOSSI LUDOVICA
TRASCIATTI GIULIA
PIZZONI MARGHERITA
CARLACCINI LISA

GEMELLARO IRENE

ATLETA

ENRIQUEZ QUINONEZ IRENE VIRGINIA

PASQUALI SIMONA
BARBERINI MICHELA
LEONARDI VIRGINIA
TAMBURI SILVIA

GIANNINI PATRIZIA
OTTOBRETTI ELISA
KRUSZYNSKA BOZENA ANNA
ALBERTI LUCIA

CUTRONA ILENIA

BALDINI ILENIA

BATTISTI MARTINA

ATLETA

PICCINI MANUELA
PALOZZI TANIA
FAUSTINI SUSANNA
MARIOTTI SONIA

DOTTORI FRANCESCA

ATLETICA UMBERTIDE

ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE

ATL.CAPANNE PRO LOCO ATHL.TEAM

ASS.ATL.LIBERTAS ORVIETO

A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA

ATL.CAPANNE PRO LOCO ATHL.TEAM

ATLETICA PAKMAN A.S.D

A.S.D. EDUCARE CON IL MOVIMENT

RUNCARD

#ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI

#ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO

ATL. ARCS CUS PERUGIA

TERNANA MARATHON CLUB A.S.D.

ATLETICA WINNER FOLIGNO

Categoria SF1

50

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

Foligno Spoleto Strozzacapponi

SQUADRA Orvieto

ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA 49 49

ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA 46

ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA 47 47

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA 50

ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA 50

LIBERTAS ATHLETIC AMELIA 48

ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA 48

A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEFIASCONE 46

ATLETICA AVIS SANSEPOLCRO 45

ASD RUNNERS CANINO 45

ASD FILIPPIDE-AVIS C.LAGO-DLF 44

WOMAN TRIATHLON ITALIA A.S.D. 44

Categoria SF2

SQUADRA Orvieto Foligno
#ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI 50 50
#ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI 48 48
G.S. AMLETO MONTI 47 46
ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE 45 45
SPORT ATL. FERMO 47

50
49
Spoleto
50
49
47
46
48

49

48

47

46

Umbertide

Strozzacapponi Umbertide

50
50
49
49
48
48
47
47
46
46
45
44
43
42

41

Totale
148
95
94
50
50
48
48
46
45
45
44

44

Totale
150
145
140
136

95



10
11
12
13
14

15

Pos

FORNELLO CINZIA
RAPACCHIO ILARIA
BRASINI MANUELA
MUNICCHI MARCELLA
PIA ROBERTA
CARDARELLI FABIOLA
MENCARONI BARBARA
MARTINI LICIA

NERI CARLA

SABATINI CRISTINA

ATLETA

MURASECCO PIERPAOLA

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD

RUN CARD

ATLETICA 85 FAENZA

ASD TRACK & FIELD MASTER GROSS
G.S. AMLETO MONTI

#ILOVERUN ATHLETIC TERNI

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
G.P.A. LUGHESINA

RUN CARD

POLISPORTIVA MYRICAE TERNI

SQUADRA

ATLETICA AVIS PERUGIA

43

49

46

44

42

41

40

44

42

49

43

Categoria SF3

Orvieto

Foligno

45

Spoleto
50

Strozzacapponi

Umbertide

87
87
49
49
46
44
43
42
41

40

Totale
50



